
CITY OF WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 
FOIA CONTACT PERSONS BY DEPARTMENT 

 
DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL PHONE 

Emergency Management Willie J. Patrick, Jr. wpatrick@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3915 

Finance Cydney G. Boddie cgboddie@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2403 

Fire Jorge I. Rivera jrivera@wfd.wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3159 

Fire Marshal’s Office Jorge I. Rivera jrivera@wfd.wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3159 

Human Resources Adrianne A. Artist aaartist@wilmingtonde.gov  (302) 576-2462 

Land Use and Planning Darlinda Oliver droliver@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3036 

Law 
(includes Office of the Mayor, Wilmington City Council, 
City Treasurer, and City Auditor) 

John D. Hawley jdhawley@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2190 

Licenses and Inspections Wasimah Dorn wkdorn@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3091 

Parks and Recreation Ian R. Smith irsmith@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3811 

Police MCpl Curtis Pierce curtis.pierce@cj.state.de.us (302) 576-3604 

Public Works Lynn T. Klous ltklous@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2597 

Real Estate and Housing Shamika Ponzo sponzo@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3013 
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